degreeC
%RH
Line conduction  &  Radiated emission R.Nakao
Test
EMI Humid.
Tested by
15-Jul-16
Model MGS102405 Temp.
DATA SHEET Date
40
25
1/3
参考資料
degreeC
%RH
Line conduction  &  Radiated emission
1. Line conduction
2. Radiated emission
Tested by
Humid.
R.Nakao
15-Jul-16
Model Circuit used for measurement Temp.
Date
40
25
EMI
Test
DATA SHEET
P.S
(Earth)
3m
Turn table
Bilog antenna
1.0m~1.6m
0.8m
Radio wave absorption material
AMN
P.S
(Earth)
Resistive
load
Spectrum
analyzer
Line input
Alminum plate
0.8m
Table
0.8m
Alminum plate
Line input
2/3
参考資料
   Conditions
Test : EMI
Model Name : MGS10□□
○Photographs of Test Set-Up
   LINE CONDUCTION  RADIATED EMISSION
○Testing circuitry
C1 : MGS1005□□ 25V 470μF  Electric capacitor (LXZseries NIPPON CHEMI-CON)
MGS1012□□ 50V 100μF  Electric capacitor (LXZseries NIPPON CHEMI-CON)
MGS1024□□ 50V 100μF  Electric capacitor (LXZseries NIPPON CHEMI-CON)
MGS1048□□ 100V 39μF  Electric capacitor (LXVseries NIPPON CHEMI-CON)
C2 : MGS1005□□ 16V 22μF  Ceramic capacitor （GRM31CC71C226K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1012□□ 25V 10μF  Ceramic capacitor （GRM31CR71E106K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1024□□ 50V 4.7μF  Ceramic capacitor （GRM31CR71H475K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1048□□ 100V 2.2μF  Ceramic capacitor （GRM31CC72A225K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
C3 : MGS1005□□ -
MGS1012□□ 25V 10μF  Ceramic capacitor （GRM31CR71E106K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1024□□ 50V 4.7μF  Ceramic capacitor （GRM31CR71H475K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1048□□ 100V 2.2μF  Ceramic capacitor （GRM31CC72A225K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
C4 : MGS1005□□ 2kV 1000pF Ceramic capacitor （GR442QR73D102K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1012□□ 2kV 1000pF Ceramic capacitor （GR442QR73D102K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1024□□ 2kV 1000pF Ceramic capacitor （GR442QR73D102K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1048□□ 2kV 2200pF Ceramic capacitor （GR443QR73D222K　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
L1 : MGS1005□□ 3000mA 1.5μH  Inductor（LQH5BPN1R5NT0　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1012□□ 2600mA 2.2μH  Inductor（LQH5BPN2R2NT0　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1024□□ 1600mA 10μH  Inductor（LQH5BPN100MT0　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
MGS1048□□ 1050mA 22μH  Inductor（LQH5BPN220MT0　MURATA MANUFACTURING)
C1DC
input
+V
-V
+VIN
-VIN
+VOUT
-VOUT
C2
MGS10□□
Load
L1
C4
C3
3/3
雑音端子電圧
写真
電解強度
写真
3/3
参考資料